Appeal Number:

Talbot County Board of Appeals
215 Bay Street, Suite 2
Easton, Maryland 21601

410-770-8040

Application for Revocation

Office Use Only:

B.O.A. Hearing Date: Fee Paid:
Filing Date: Time:

Planning Commission Date: Notices Mailed:
Place Ad Date: Dates of Ads:

Refer to 8§ 20-21 F of the Talbot County Code:

Property Owner’s Name:

Location of Property:

Date of Current Approval:

Applicant(s) Name Requesting the Revocation:

Applicant(s) Address:

Applicant(s) Telephone Number: Cell Number:

Attorney or Agent Name and Address:

Attorney/Agent(s) Phone Number:

Map: Grid: Parcel: Lot: Zoning:

Purpose of Request to Revoke Board of Appeals Approval:

Size:

Applicant’s Signature Date

When submitting a revocation request the following must be filed: Seven (7) copies of the
decision along with this completed application. A deposit of $300.00 for advertising and the
application fee will be determined by County Council. Any portion of the advertising deposit not
utilized will be returned. Checks shall be made payable to: Talbot County, Maryland. The
Secretary to the Board will advertise once a week for two successive weeks in a newspaper of
general circulation in the County, with the last advertisement published no more than 10 days
prior to the date of the hearing. Postage stamps or the cost of mailing associated with the
attached adjacent property owners list shall be provided at the time the filing fee is paid with

submittal of this application, effective July 1, 2017.
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Appeal Number:

Talbot County Board of Appeals
215 Bay Street, Suite 2

Easton, Maryland 21601
410-770-8040

Adjacent Property Owner List

Name(s) and Addresses of the adjacent property owner(s) as required by Chapter 20, 8§
20-10 of the Talbot County Code. Said mailed notice shall be directed to the address to
which the real estate tax bill on property is sent. This information can be obtained by
contacting Maryland Department of Assessment and Taxation at 410-819-5920 or on
their web site at http://www.dat.state.md.us.

Name and Address Map Grid Parcel & Lot No.

Applicant’s/Agent Signature Date
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Appeal Number:
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Talbot County Board of Appeals
215 Bay Street, Suite 2

Easton, Maryland 21601
410-770-8040
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Sign Maintenance Agreement

Office Use Only: Applicant:

Sign No.: Sign Condition Posting: Sign Condition Return:

Damages:

I (we), the petitioner(s) of this appeal, agree that 1 (we) will be responsible for the
continuous maintenance, during the period prior to the hearing date, of the sign which |
(we) agree to have posted on the property for purposes of this hearing. | (we) further
agree to notify the Board of Appeals if at any time during the required posting period this
sign is not properly posted.

Said sign is to be returned to Department of Planning and Zoning within five (5) days
after the hearing.

Applicant’s/Agent Signature Filing Date

Applicant’s/Agent Signature Posting Date of Sign

Section below to be completed the night of the hearing
Sign Affidavit

| hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that the subject property was posted as required

on (date) and to the best of my knowledge, information and
belief
the posting remained in place until (date).

Check if sign was returned the night of Applicant’s hearing.

Signature of Applicant’s/Agent

Information Purposes Only (Posting of Sign)

Notification: Unless otherwise expressly provided by law, all notices to the general
public required by the terms of the Talbot County Code, Chapter 20, shall be
accomplished as follows:

Posting of Property: The applicant shall post the property by erecting a sign furnished
by the Board of Appeals Office at least 15 days prior to the public hearing. The sign
shall be located on the property, nearly centered between its two side property lines, and
within 10 feet from the most traveled public road. If no public road abuts the property,
the sign shall be located so that the public will most readily see it. Signs shall be posted
conspicuously and continuously maintained upright, visible, and free from obstruction by
vegetation or otherwise, through the conclusion of all public hearings. The sign
furnished by the Department of Planning and Zoning shall not be less than two (2) feet
high and two (2) feet wide, and shall bear the words: Notice Zoning Application
Pending. Phone 410-770-8030 for information.

At the hearing, it shall be the duty of the applicant to prove by affidavit that he has
fully complied with this provision and has continuously maintained the sign or other
posting in compliance with this provision up to the time of the hearing.

If the applicant is a person other than the owner, his attorney, agent or a person otherwise
privy with the owner and the applicant files an affidavit stating that the owner is
unwilling to permit the posting of any such sign, the posting shall be made by the
Planning Officer.
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Appeal Number:

Talbot County Board of Appeals
215 Bay Street, Suite 2

Easton, Maryland 21601
410-770-8040

Property Directions

Directions to the Applicant’s Property. Please Print Legible.

All Structures and Additions must be staked out upon submittal prior to the
Department of Planning and Zoning and Board of Appeals site visit.

Site Visits: A majority of the members of the Board of Appeals shall be required to visit
the site before a hearing. However, a decision on an appeal before the Board of Appeals
shall be decided upon the basis of the evidence of the record.

Decision: A written decision will be prepared containing a statement as to the findings
of fact and the conclusions of law upon which such decision is based. The Board’s
Attorney will render a written decision within 30 days after completion of the hearing.
Any person aggrieved by any decision of the Board may appeal the same to the Talbot
County Circuit Court within thirty (30) days of the Board’s written decision.

Building Permit: Upon the Written Decision from the Board of Appeals and
compliance of any conditions imposed you may then apply for your building permit.
Permit Applications need to be submitted to Talbot County Permits and Inspections
Office.
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Appeal Number:

Talbot County Board of Appeals
215 Bay Street, Suite 2

Easton, Maryland 21601
410-770-8040

Notice of Public Hearing for Advertisement

In accordance with Chapter 20, of the Talbot County Code, notice is hereby given
that a public hearing will be held in the Bradley Meeting Room, Court House,
South Wing, 11 North Washington Street, Easton, Maryland on (Date &
Time) by the Talbot County Board of Appeals to hear the following petition:

Applicant(s), Name(s)

are/is requesting a (Variance, Special Exception or Administrative Appeal)

Please provide name and email address of contact person

*Define Specific Request — see reverse side for examples:

Request is made in accordance with Chapter 190 Zoning, Subdivision and Land
Development Atrticle, §190-
of the Talbot County Code. Property is located on

in the Zone, (Refer to Talbot County
Zoning Maps). Property owner(s) are/is (Names on Deed)
and the property is located on Tax Map Grid
Parcel__ , Lot . All persons are notified of said hearing and invited to attend. The

Board reserves the right to close a portion of this hearing as authorized by Section
10-508 (a) of the Maryland Annotated Code.

*hkkhkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhhkkhkhkkkhhkkhhkhhkhhkkhkhkhkkihkkihkkhhkhkkhhkihhkkhhkihkihkkkikkikkihkhhkhkkikkihkkihkkihkkiikxk

(See examples on next page)
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Appeal Number:

Talbot County Board of Appeals
215 Bay Street, Suite 2

Easton, Maryland 21601
410-770-8040

Examples for Public Notice

(The sections listed below are samples only)

Special Exception: Applicant(s), (Name of Applicant/Business) is seeking a special
exception to establish two (2) commercial green houses and a plant nursery for retail use.
Request is made in accordance with Chapter 190, Article IX, § 190-180 of the Talbot
County Code.

Special Exception & C/A Variance: Applicant(s), (Name of Applicant/Business) is
requesting a Special Exception to construct a 190 foot high wireless telecommunications
tower with an 8 foot lightning rod for a total of 198 feet and equipment shelter within a
30’ x 80’ fenced area. Applicant is also requesting a variance of the 25 foot non-tidal
wetland buffer to 0 feet to upgrade an existing road to provide access to the proposed
tower. Request is made in accordance with Chapter 190, Article 111, § 190-16, §190-105,
Avrticle VI, § 190-139, Article 1X, 8190-180 and § 190-182 of the Talbot County Code.

Floodplain Variance: Applicant(s), (Name of Applicant/Business) is seeking a variance
of the strict elevation requirements for the lowest floor of their renovated accessory
structure which constitutes substantial improvements in a floodplain. The flood
protection elevation for this structure is 8 feet; the accessory structure floor height is built
at 6.34°. Request is made in accordance with Section 70-21 B of the Talbot County
Floodplain Management Ordinance.

Critical Area Variance: Applicant(s), (Name of Applicant/Business) is requesting five
(5) variances of the Shoreline Development Buffer to (1) Convert an existing patio to a
screened porch with deck above, located 34’-8” from Mean High Water; (2) In ground
pool 16’ x 30’ located 39°-7” from MHW; (3) Concrete deck located 36’-5” from MHW;
(4) Construct a 24’ x 24’ detached garage with attached 6’ x 12’ storage building located
63’-4” from MHW; (5) Vertical expansion and additions no closer than 40°-8”. The
current residence is 42°-7” from Mean High Water. Request is made in accordance with
Chapter 190, Article I, § 190-14 B, Article VI, 8 190-139 and Avrticle 1X, § 190-182 of
the Talbot County Code.

Non-Critical Area Variance: Applicant(s), (Name of Applicant/Business) is requesting
a variance of the required 50° side yard setback to 33’ to construct a 1,700 square foot
deck connected to the residence including an octagon gazebo. Request is made in
accordance with Chapter 190, Article Il, § 190-13 E and Article IX, 8§ 190-182 of the
Talbot County Code.

Reasonable Accommodations for a Disabled Citizen & Critical Area Variance:
Applicant(s), (Name of Applicant/Business) are requesting a variance of the Shoreline
Development Buffer for an existing concrete walkway located 0 from Mean High Water.
Request for the walkway is to allow for the reasonable accommodations of a disabled
citizen. Request is made in accordance with Chapter 190, Article 11, 8§ 190-14 B, Article
VI, § 190-139, Article IX, § 190-181 of the Talbot County Code.

Administrative Appeal: Applicant(s), (Name of Applicant/Business) have filed an
Administrative Appeal under § 134-17 of the Talbot County Code, contending that the
Talbot County Engineer, erred by denying a waiver of § 134-16,
private road standards. Request is made in accordance with Chapter 190, Article IX, 8
190-179 of the Talbot County Code.
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